

**Mandeep Rana versus Directorate of Enforcement**

**Cr. MP(M) No. 2206 of 2025**

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate (through Video Conferencing), Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani & Ms. Ananya Srivastava, Advocates, for the respondent.

Reply filed. Copy supplied. Record of learned trial Court, i.e., Special Judge, under PMLA, Shimla, be requisitioned for **10<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

September 09, 2025 (ps)