

**Mandeep Rana Vs. Directorate Enforcement**

**Cr. MP(M) No. 2206 of 2025**

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on 16.10.2025.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**October 10, 2025**

(kalpana)