

Mandeep Rana vs. Directorate of Enforcement

Cr.MP(M) No.2206 of 2025

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the applicant.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, (through video conferencing) with Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani and Ms. Ananya Srivastva, Advocates, for the respondent.

List on **16.12.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 09, 2025
(subhash)