

**Mandeep Rana versus Directorate of Enforcement**

**Cr.MP(M) No. 2206 of 2025**

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shivam Gupta, Advocate, for the applicant.  
  
Mr. Zoheb Hossain (through Video Conferencing) and Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Nainta, Legal Consultant, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list on **21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

April 10, 2026 (ps)